ULSTER COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO. 2630

RE: Approving the Fee Schedule for 2025 Tipping Fees and Other Charges
WHEREAS, the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency (the “Agency”) has approved
22025 Agency Budget which projects certain revenue for the 2025 fiscal year, and
WHEREAS, the 2025 Agency-Budget, reflects the tipping fees and other charges set
forth in the schedule annexed hereto, which the Agency Board now desires to authorize and
approve said schedule of fees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Agency does hereby authorize and approve the 2025 schedule of
tipping fees and other charges as annexed hereto, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Moved by: Seconded by:
Vote: Ayes; Nays: Absent:

Date: October 24, 2024



Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency
2025 FEE SCHEDULE DRAET

Prices effective January 1, 2025. All prices subject to change.

UNTARPED LOAD $5 per load

All open vehicles must have their load covered with a secured tarp, per NYS DEC. This rule applies to all non-enclosed
vehicles disposing of trash at either of the Agency’s transfer stations, regardless of the type of waste being transported
or whether or not the waste is bagged.

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEES (ULSTER & NEW PALTZ TRANSFER STATIONS)
Trash and Construction & Demo Debris $135/ton (minimum $20 fee per load)

There is an additional fuel surcharge based on DOE Index, adjusted monthly & assessed on all loads received.

ADDITIONAL DISPOSAL FEES

All waste is subject to the $20 minimum fee per load. Additional fees apply to the following items:
Ballasts Per ton plus $12 each
Fluorescent Bulbs Per ton plus $6 each
Large Items (Boats, Trailers, Travel Trailers, Mobile Homes, etc.) Please call for pricing
Lead Acid Batteries Per ton plus $4 each
Mattresses/Box Springs Per ton plus $10 each
Medium Truck Tires Per ton plus $26 each
Passenger Car/Light Truck Tires Per ton plus $8 each
Propane Tanks Per ton plus $7 each
Refrigeration Appliances (Freon units such as refrigerators, air Per ton plus $20 each

conditioners, dehumidifiers, etc.)

COMPOSTING FEES

Grow Ulster Green Compost (Trucks & Trailers Only) $40/ton (minimum $20/load fee)
1 ton of compost is equivalent to appx. 2 cubic yards.

1 cubic foot bag of compost (order online @UCRRA.org) $5/bag

Source Separated Food Scraps (Commercial Only) $20/ton

Yard Waste S40/ton

MISC FEES

Vehicle Weight (trailer or any other items requiring weigh services) $10/weigh

@

@UCRRA www.UCRRA.org

Visit us on the web!
View our hours of operation as well as more info about our services at:




